## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO:	THE COMMISSIONER	OF PATENTS.	ΔND	TRADEMARKS
IO:	I LE COMMISSOIOISEL	OF FAILHIS!	W1412	INADEMBINA

Ple	ease record the attached copy of the following document(s):					
1.	Submission Type:					
	New					
	☐ Correction of PTO error (Reel /frame )					
	Corrective Document (Reel /frame )					
2.	Conveyance Type:					
	Assignment Assignment					
	☐ License					
	Merger					
	Security Agreement					
	Change of Name					
	Other:					
,	<del></del>					
.J.	CONVEYING PARTIES					
ſ	CONVEYING PARTIES					
		Date of Conveyance				
-	CONVEYING PARTIES	Date of Conveyance April 19, 2005				
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties					
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE	April 19, 2005				
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES	April 19, 2005 April 19, 2005				
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG	April 19, 2005 April 19, 2005 April 19, 2005				
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN	April 19, 2005  April 19, 2005  April 19, 2005  April 19, 2005				
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON	April 19, 2005				
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN	April 19, 2005				
	CONVEYING PARTIES  Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				
	Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A, BURKE  2. PATRICK M, HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG  Additional Conveying Parties Attached.	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				
4.	Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG  Additional Conveying Parties Attached.	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				
4.	Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG  Additional Conveying Parties Attached.  RECEIVING PARTIES	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				
4.	Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG  Additional Conveying Parties Attached.  RECEIVING PARTIES  Names of Receiving Parties	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				
4.	Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A, BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG  Additional Conveying Parties Attached.  RECEIVING PARTIES  Names of Receiving Parties  Name: Allergan, Inc.	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				
4.	Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG  Additional Conveying Parties Attached.  RECEIVING PARTIES	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				
4.	Names of Conveying Parties  1. JAMES A. BURKE  2. PATRICK M. HUGHES  3. KAI-MING ZHANG  4. TON LIN  5. BRITTANY JACKSON  6. LARRY A. WHEELER  7. ROSY SHENG DONN  8. GLENN T. HUANG  Additional Conveying Parties Attached.  RECEIVING PARTIES  Names of Receiving Parties	April 19, 2005  April 18, 2005				

If document is an assignment and the Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an

**PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0529** 

700187752

5.

Additional Receiving Parties Attached.

appointment of a Domestic Representative is attached.

Page	2 of 2		DOCKET NO. 17700-CIPT (OCO
6			
	<b>**</b>	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATI	VE NAME AND ADDRESS
N	ame:		
A	ddress 1 <u>:</u>		
Α	ddress 2:		
7			
			AME AND ADDRESS
N	ame: Ste	phen Donovan (T2-7H)	
A	ddress 1:	Allergan, Inc.	
	elephone	714-246-4026 and Fax 714-246-4249	
8.	Total N	lumber of pages of the conveying document, incl	uding attachments: <u>8 pages</u>
9.	*II-II-II-II	APPLICATION NUMBER OR PATENT NUMBER	BER (either: not both for same property)
	nolication	Number: 11/119,021	Patent Number
	pplication		Patent Number
10.	If this		cation, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and
	Docket	f Patent Application: INTRAOCULAR IMP t No.: 17700-CIP1 (OCU) of Execution by First Inventor: April 19, 2005	LANTS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING VISION
11.	Total f	Number of Properties Involved: 1	
12.	The fe	ee amount (37 CFR §3.41) of <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
		may be debited from our Deposit Account No. is enclosed as check no	
13.	$\boxtimes$	The Commissioner is authorized to deduct any filing of this document from Deposit Account N	additional fee amounts due in connection with the o. 01-0885.
To the o	he best of original do	my information and belief, all statements made ocument.	herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of
,	oectfully so	5 Teplen lavon	Date: 6/15/05
	ED or PRII	NTED NAME STEPHEN DONOVAN REGI	STRATION NO. <u>33,433</u>
		CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSIO	N UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this Recordation Coversheet and Assignment document are being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division - States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Recordation Services, Facsimile Number 703-306-5995 on June 15, 2005. Date: June 5

Adriane Giberson Name of person mailing paper

Signature of person mailing documents

-15-05 10:11am

Docket No. 17700-CIP1 (OCU)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, GLENN T. HUANG, of Alameda County, BRITTANY JACKSON of Orange County, JAMES A. BURKE, of Orange County, TON LIN, of Orange County, PATRICK M. HUGHES of Orange County, KAI-MING ZHANG of Orange County, LARRY A. WHEELER, of Orange County, and ROSY SHENG DONN of Santa Clara County, CA, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled SUSTAINED RELEASE INTRAOCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING VISION, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application,

PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0531

Docket No. 17000-CIP1 (OCU)

said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

nay	11, 2005 -2004.
V	GLENN T. HUANG
	State of California ) ) ss County of ALAMEDA )
	On MAY 11, 2005 before me, Defend Value Notary Public, personally appeared GLENN T. HUANG, personally known to me (or proved to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(jes), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	JEREMY KWAN Commission # 1514227 Notary Public - California & Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2008
√ W.	ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this, 2004.
	ROSY SHENG DONN
	State of California ) ) ss County of )
	On
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public

-2**A**-

**PATENT** REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0532

## Docket No. 17000-CIP1 (OCU)

said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	, 2004.			
		GLENN T. HU	JANG	
State of California	)			
County of	) ss )			
On	before	me,		, N
within instrument and their/his/her authorized the person(s), or the enti WITNESS my hand and	d capacity(ies), an ty upon behalf of	d that by their/his/	her signature on	the instru
·				
		NT-1 To-b-12-		
		Notary Public		_
ITNESS WHEREOF, I	I/We have here 2005 - <del>2004</del> R.D	-	nd seal this	_
	2005	-	nd seal this Lengton GDONN	<u> </u>
Pril 18 State of California	2005 	-	nd seal this	- -
State of California County of Santa Clara	2005  , 2004  , 2004  ) ) ss  )   ory evidence) to be and acknowledged capacity (jes), ar	me, Brown Come, Brown Come, Brown Come the person of white the person of the they at that by their/his/	DONN  Schol we hold  The she executed her signature on	r proved g subscril d the sa the instri

**PATENT** REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0533

-2**6-**

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 2, 2008

Docket No. 17700-CIP1 (OCIJ)

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, I/We have here	no set hand and seal this
	1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /
	JAMES A. BURKE
State of California ) ) ss County of )	
Public, personally appeared JAMES A. BUR the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowledged to their/bis/her authorized capacity(ies), and	KE, personally known to me (or proved to me on person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the me that they/be/she executed the same in that by their/his/her signature on the instrument nich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MARY LOU MC NOWN Commission # 1431736 Notary Public - Colifornia # Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007	Mary Low Mc hem
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereu	
State of California ) ) ss County of )	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to to the within instrument and acknowledge their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and	Notary HUGHES, personally known to me (or proved to be the person(s) whose name(s) are is subscribed to me that they/he/she executed the same in that by their/his/her signature on the instrument nich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Mary Lac Mc hour
MARY LOU MC NOWN Commission # 1431736 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007	

Docket No. 17700-CIP1 (OCU)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

April 19 2004.5

State of California County of Olange )

On Gpril 19,2005 before me, Susan Borrsholomen, Notary Public, personally appeared KAI-MING ZHANG, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they (he) she executed the same in their (his/her authorized capacity(ios), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

State of California

County of ORGADE ) ss

On Offil 19, 2005 before me, Sum Bariksone Notary Public, personally appeared TON LIN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are (S) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/hershe executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her/signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW Commission # 1388992 Notary Public - **Califomia** 毫 Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0535

Docket No. 17700-CIP1 (OCU)

					•
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF,	I/We have herei	ınto set hand and	l seal this	
	4/19	, 2004.			
			BRITTIANY JAC	CKSON	
	State of California	)			
	County of	) 5\$ )			
	On APRIL Public, personally apperent on the basis of satisfacthe within instrument their/his/her authorize the person(s), or the en	<u>tory evidence)</u> to b ; and acknowledge ed capacity( <del>ies)</del> , and	e the person(s) whos d to me that t <del>hey/</del> l that by th <del>eir/his/</del> l	se name(s) <del>are</del> (1) he/she/executed er signature on	the same in the instrument
	WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.			12 1 M
	MARY LOU MC NOWN Commission # 1431736 Notary Public - California Orange County	<u> </u>	Notary Public	ry Low	Mc Noun
	Ay Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007 VITNESS WHEREOF	<b>L</b> . I/We have here	runto set hand an	d seal this	
114 (	4/10	200#.	gw.		
		, 200 <del>,1</del> .	LARRY A. WE	9. Wheel	<u></u>
	State of California	)			
	County of	) ss )			
	On ARA Public, personally appropriate the basis of satisfather within instrument their/his/her authorithe person(s), or the e	peared LARRY A. V actory evidence) to at and acknowledge	be the person(s) who ed to me that they and that by their / bis/	ose name(s) are( /he/she execute her signature or	subscribed to d the same in the instrument
	WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.	Notary Public	ny Lau	Me Mun
700	MARY LOU MC NOW	N .	•		

Commission # 1431736 Notary Public - California My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007

**PATENT**